
November 2025

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 24.80 

 7.66 

 22.62 

 44.92 

 100.00 

 125,062,741 

 38,647,426 

 114,075,627 

 226,576,336 

 504,362,130 

 3,227,510 

 3,565,323 

 4,952,157 

 11,497,224 

 121,835,231 

 3,227,510 

 3,565,323 

 3,404,190 

 4,952,157 

 4,163,087 

 6,606,823 

 11,497,224 

 21,050,878 

$10.62 

$1.8583 

$1.7131 

$0.9833 

$1.7061 

$3.0143 

$ 0.3859 

$1.7061 

$0.9124 

$12,938,901.53 

 5,997,681.84 

 6,107,754.83 

 3,347,340.03 

 8,448,875.05 

 12,548,793.16 

 19,615,413.86 

 19,206,821.09 

 121,835,231 

 35,082,103 

 109,123,470 

 215,079,112 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 4,163,087 

 18,028,289 

 3,404,190 

 21,050,878 

 6,606,823 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 2,549,573.00 

 7,355,661 

 2,117,309 

 12,994,037 

 4,521,480 

 1,286,881 

 8,056,841 

 29,073,830  47,102,119  481,119,916 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 11,877,141 

 10,769,910 

SKIM
POUNDS

 3,225,706.04 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 23,242,214 

Classified Value $93,986,860.43 

Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j) $129,531.64 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  23,242,214 $1.7061 

$3.0143 

$ 0.3859 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 54,342,671.54 

 11,219,591.01 

 18,028,289 

 29,073,830 

 39,653,541.30 

Producer Milk Value $94,116,392.07 

$15.38 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  15 %
 27 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$(1.80)

 249,357.49 $0.04944017 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  504,362,130 ($8,829,160.87)$(1.75055983)

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  261,900.14 

Location Adjustments  2,008,350.77 

($11,099,411.78)PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $105,215,803.85 

 23,242,214 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: December 12, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


