UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

<u>SKIM</u>

BUTTERFAT

<u>PROTEIN</u>

PRODUCT

Federal Order No. 124

% UTILIZATION

November 2025

NONFAT

<u>OTHER</u>

	<u>-</u>	PER CLASS	POUNDS	POUNDS	POUNDS	POUNDS	SOLIDS SOLIDS
Producer Milk - Class I		24.80 %	125,062,741	121,835,231	3,227,510	4,521,480 7	7,355,661 11,877,141
Producer Milk - Class II		7.66 %	38,647,426	35,082,103	3,565,323	1,286,881 2	2,117,309 3,404,190
Producer Milk - Class III		22.62 %	114,075,627	109,123,470	4,952,157	4,163,087 6	5,606,823 10,769,910
Producer Milk - Class IV 44.92 %		44.92 %	226,576,336	215,079,112	11,497,224	8,056,841 12	2,994,037 21,050,878
Total Producer Receipts 100.0		100.00 %	504,362,130	481,119,916	23,242,214	18,028,289 29	0,073,830 47,102,119
			<u>P0</u>	<u>UNDS</u>	<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		121,	835,231		\$10.62 /cwt	\$12,938,901.53
	Butterfat Class I Differe	ential at Location			3,227,510	\$1.8583 /lb	5,997,681.84 3,225,706.04
Class II	Butterfat				3,565,323	\$1.7131 /lb	6,107,754.83
	Nonfat Solids		3,	404,190		\$0.9833 /lb	3,347,340.03
Class III	Butterfat				4,952,157	\$1.7061 /lb	8,448,875.05
	Protein		4,	163,087		\$3.0143 /lb	12,548,793.16
	Other Solids		6,	606,823		\$ 0.3859 /lb	2,549,573.00
Class IV	Butterfat				11,497,224	\$1.7061 /lb	19,615,413.86
	Nonfat Solids		21,	050,878		\$0.9124 /lb	19,206,821.09
Classified Value Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j)							\$93,986,860.43 \$129,531.64
Producer Milk Value							\$94,116,392.07
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price				242,214		\$1.7061 /lb	39,653,541.30
Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price				028,289		\$3.0143 /lb \$ 0.3859 /lb	54,342,671.54
Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price 29,073,830 Producer Milk Credits						\$ 0.3659 /ID	11,219,591.01
PM Value - PM Credits Location Adjustments							\$105,215,803.85 (\$11,099,411.78) 2,008,350.77
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							261,900.14
Total Producer Milk and Differential Value				362,130	23,242,214	\$(1.75055983)	(\$8,829,160.87)
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve						\$0.04944017	249,357.49
Producer Price Differential at King County, WA Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 27 %						\$(1.80) /cwt \$15.38 /cwt	
∟stimated	Market Wide Ski						

15 %

Released: December 12, 2025 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I